

ITEM NO.32+72

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23378-23379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in MFA No. 7898/2004 c/w MFA No. 324/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, KARNATK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVANASIDAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.24389-24390/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.24391-24392/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mrs.S.J.Amith, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Mallikarjun S.M., Adv.

Mr.E.R.Sumathy, Adv.

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr.M.A.Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent in

SLP(C)No.23378-23379/2008, Ms.E.R.Sumathy, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent

2

Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.24389-24390/2008 and Mr.M.A.Krishna Moorthy, advocate, accepts

notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.24391-24392/2008.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order for a period of two months from this date on condition that the petitioners shall deposit half of the amount awarded by the High

Court in the Reference Court within one month from this date.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master