

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23378-23379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in MFA No. 7898/2004 c/w MFA No. 324/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, KARNATK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVANASIDAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.24389-24390/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.24391-24392/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mrs.S.J.Amith, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Mallikarjun S.M., Adv.

Mr.E.R.Sumathy, Adv.

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr.K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr.M.A.Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 12.12.2008.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master